
 
CITY of BLOOMINGTON TOWNSHIP 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS IN 2013 
 
Notice is hereby given by the Supervisor and the Town Clerk, City of Bloomington Township, 
McLean County, Illinois, of the following schedule of regular meetings for the Board of Trustees 
of the City of Bloomington Township, and for the Annual Meeting of the Township. Said 
meetings are to be held at the prevailing time in the Conference Room of City Hall, 109 East 
Olive Street, Bloomington, Illinois, unless otherwise noted. 
 
 

Meeting Dates     Time 
 
Monday, January 28, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, February 25, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, March 25, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Tuesday, April 16, 2013 (Annual Town Meeting) 6:00 p.m. Council Chambers 

 
Monday, April 22, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Tuesday, May 28, 2013    6:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, June 24, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, July 22, 2013    6:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, August 26, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, September 23, 2013    6:30 p.m. 

 
Monday, October 28, 2013    6:30 p.m. 
 
Monday, November 25, 2013    6:30 p.m.   

          
Monday, December 16, 2013    6:30 p.m. 
          
 

      ______________________________ 
                             Joe Gibson, Supervisor 
       
 
      ______________________________ 

       Tracey Covert, Town Clerk  
 
 

This notice is given pursuant to the provision of Chapter 5 ILCS 120/2.02 from the Illinois Compiled Statutes 
Annotated and 2000 Cumulative Supplement as amended through Public Act 91-686. 


